1952]

graduates who seek employment in Government service.

sri H. 8. RUDRAPPA —Aye the Government aware that none of these graduates have settled down on lands?

Sri H, SIDDAVEERAPPA —Sir, if they have not done so, it is rather unfortunate. But Government are prepared to make them settle on lands if they are forthcoming.

Srl H. 8. RUDRAPPA —May I'know
Sir, what is the usefulness of such a coliege otherwise ?

Sri H. SIDDAVEERAPPA —(Government have thought that it is absolutely necessary in the interest of the agricultural industry in the State.

Sri H, S. RUDRAPPA —\ill it not result in waste unless these sfudents who go out of this college employ themselves on land ?

Srl H. SIDDAVEERAPPA —If they want to usefully settle on lands, Government will be only too glad to help them,

Police help to Landlords at Kagodu,

Q.A—QOE. Sri S, GOPALA GOWDA (Sagar-Hosanagar).— Will the Government be pleased to state:--

{a) the amount spent towards police help to the landlords at Kagodu in connection with the-Satyagraha there ?

() whether any portion of that expenditure was met by the concerned landlords ;

(¢) the period during whigh the police help was given to the landlords 7

A.—Srl H_SIDDAVEERAPPA (Minister for Home Affairs and Agrienlture}.—

{a) No police help was given to the landlords and hence no amount was spent in this behalf.

(b)) Does not arise in view of the:
answer to (a).

(c) Do do
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Mr. SPEAKER,—That question need

not be answered,
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Membetr's question and he must know what it is.
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Sri H, SIDDAVEERAPPA —[Because there was iMminent threat to peace and therefore in the interest of maintaining Lyw and Ord:- rthe Government were obliged to maintain some police in that place for some time.
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sri H, SIDDAVEERAPPA —That does not arise.
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Committee to go into complaints of Police atrocities during Kagodu
Satyagraha,

©.—203. Sri S, GOPALA GOWDA
{Sagar-Hosanagar).—Will the Government be pleased to state :—

whether they have received complaints of police atrocities during Kagodu Satvagraha and whether they form a Committee to go into the truth or otherwise of such complaints ?

A~—SriH, SIDDAVEERAPPA
{Minister for Home Affairs and Agriculture),~—Theve were some sbray complaints received by post’ which on verification by the Department were found not true. None appeared in person and gave complaints,

As the complaints received were found not true on verification and as there is no trauble at Kagodu at present it is not proposed to form any Committee,
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Sri H, SIDDAVEERAPPA,—Government do not consider it necessary.
Everything is quiet there.
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Mr. SPEAKER,—That does not arise.
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Indian Motor Vehicles Act of 1939,

.—249. Sri Mulka GOVINDA REDDY (Chitaldrug) —Will the Government be pleased to siate ; —

{a) when the Indian Motor Vehicles Act of 1939 came into force in the State ;

(b) whether it awill be given retrospective etfect from April 13517

A.—Sri H, SIDDAVEERAPPA (Minister for Home Affairs and Agriculture).—

(a) From 1st April 1951.

(b} Vide reply to (a) abova.
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Sri H, SIDDAVEERAPPA,_The Act wag in force from st April 1951,

$rl Mulka GOVINDA REDDY.—It was not in operation. The Hon’ble Miniérer knows it, is it not ?

sri H, SIDDAVEERAPPA ~Only particular parts of it were not in operation. But the Act was in force.

